概要 ___________________________________
MAX6305～MAX6313は、複数の電源を監視するよう
に設計されたCMOSマイクロプロセッサ(µP)監視回路
です。パーソナルコンピュータの5V及び3.3Vの両方の
監視に最適なこれらの製品は、監視されている電源電圧
のどれかが設定されたスレッショルド以下に低下する
とシステムリセットを発生します。消費電流が小さく
(15µA)、パッケージが小型であるため、ポータブル

D2 = 20ms min, D3 = 140ms min, and D4 = 1120ms min). Contact
factory for availability and minimum order sizes.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
ピン配置と標準動作回路は、データシートの最後に記載されて
います。
選択表 ____________________________________________________________________________
PART
OPEN-DRAIN
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
PUSH/PULL
RESET
OUTPUT
FACTORY-
SET RESET
THRESHOLD
ON VCC
ADDITIONAL
UNDERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUTS
NEGATIVE/
OVERVOLTAGE
RESET INPUT
MAX6305 ○ — — — 2 —
MAX6306 ○ — — ○ 1 —
MAX6307 ○ — — ○ 1 ○
MAX6308 — ○ — — 2 —
MAX6309 — ○ — ○ 1 —
MAX6310 — ○ — ○ 1 ○
MAX6311 — — ○ — 2 —
MAX6312 — — ○ ○ 1 —
MAX6313 — — ○ ○ 1 ○
MANUAL-
RESET
INPUT
—
○
—
—
○
—
—
○
—
M
A
X
6
3
0
5
–M
A
X
6
3
1
3
5ピン、複数入力、
プログラマブルリセットIC
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.5V to +5.5V for the MAX6305/MAX6308/MAX6311, VCC = (VTH + 2.5%) to +5.5V for the MAX6306/MAX6307/MAX6309/
MAX6310/MAX6312/MAX6313; TA = 0°C to +70°C; unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC...........................................................................-0.3V to +6V